Installation Instructions
Kinetix 5500 Servo Drives
Catalog Numbers 2198-H003-ERS, 2198-H008-ERS, 2198-H015-ERS, 2198-H025-ERS,
2198-H040-ERS, 2198-H070-ERS, 2198-H003-ERS2, 2198-H008-ERS2, 2198-H015-ERS2,
2198-H025-ERS2, 2198-H040-ERS2, 2198-H070-ERS2
About the Kinetix 5500 Drives
Kinetix® 5500 servo drives provide an Integrated Motion over the EtherNet/IP network solution
for applications with output power and current requirements in the range of 0.2…14.6 kW and

Rockwell Automation Publication 2198-IN001C-EN-P - January 2014
Kinetix 5500 Servo Drives     3
Catalog Number Explanation
This publication applies to the following Kinetix 5500 servo drives. For connecting safe
torque-off signals, hard-wired drives use the safe torque-off (STO) connector and ship with the
protective cover removed. Networked safe torque-off drives do not use the STO connector and
ship with the protective cover in place. Refer to Connector Data on page 9 to locate the cover.
Kinetix 5500 Drive Catalog Numbers
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material, wedges, and braces from within and around the components. After
unpacking, check the item nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.
Parts List
The Kinetix 5500 servo drives ship with the following:
• Wiring plug connector set for mains input power (IPD), 24V control input power (CP),
digital inputs (IOD), motor power (MP), motor brake (BC), and safe torque-off (STO)
• 2198-KITCON-DSL connector kit for motor feedback connections
• Wiring plug connector for shunt power (RC) connections installed on the drive
• These installation instructions, publication 2198-IN001
Drive Cat. No.
(hard-wired STO)
Drive Cat. No.
(networked STO)
Frame
Size Input Voltage
Continuous
Output Power
kW
Continuous
Output Current
A 0-pk
2198-H003-ERS 2198-H003-ERS2
1
195…264V rms, single-phase
195…264V rms, three-phase
324…528V rms, three-phase
0.2 kW
0.3 kW
0.6 kW
1.4
2198-H008-ERS 2198-H008-ERS2
0.5 kW
0.8 kW
1.6 kW
3.5
2198-H015-ERS 2198-H015-ERS2
2
1.0 kW
1.5 KW
3.2 kW
7.1
2198-H025-ERS 2198-H025-ERS2
195…264V rms, three-phase
324…528V rms, three-phase
2.4 kW
5.1 kW 11.3
2198-H040-ERS 2198-H040-ERS2 4.0 kW
8.3 kW 18.4
2198-H070-ERS 2198-H070-ERS2 3 7.0 kW
14.6 kW 32.5
TIP Replacement connector sets are also available. Refer to the Kinetix Servo Drives Specifications
Technical Data, publication GMC-TD003, for more information.
Rockwell Automation Publication 2198-IN001C-EN-P - January 2014
4     Kinetix 5500 Servo Drives
Removing the Grounding Screws in Ungrounded Power Configurations
Removing the grounding screw is necessary only when using ungrounded or corner-grounded

	About the Kinetix 5500 Drives
	Important User Information
	Catalog Number Explanation
	Before You Begin
	Removing the Grounding Screws in Ungrounded Power Configurations
	Install the Kinetix 5500 Servo Drive
	Mount the Kinetix 5500 Drive
	Product Dimensions
	Connector Data
	Wiring Requirements
	Ground Your Kinetix 5500 Drive to the Subpanel
	Attach the Motor Cable Shield Clamp
	Kinetix VP Servo Motors
	Other Allen-Bradley Motors and Actuators
	Motor Overload Protection
	Additional Resources
	Back Cover
Introduction_Category Types
		This tab summarizes Rockwell Automation Global Sales and Marketing preferred printing standards. It also provides guidance on whether a publication should be released as JIT (print on demand) or if it requires an RFQ for offset printing.
Find your publication type in the first section below. Use the assigned Printing Category information to determine the standard print specifications for that document type. The Printing Categories are defined below the Publication Type section. Note there may be slightly different print specifications for the categories, depending on the region (EMEA or Americas).
For more information on Global Sales and Marketing Printing Standards, see publication RA-CO004 in DocMan.